900244405 01/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PaySimple, LLC		104/01/2008	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PaySimple, Inc.
Street Address:	1433 17th St., Ste. 300
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347234	PAYSIMPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-800-0579

Email: lisa@paysimple.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hephner

Address Line 1: 1433 17th St., Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

Address Line 4. Deliver, COLORADO 60202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Hephner

Signature: //isahephner01162013/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0211 DP \$40,00 3347234

900244405

Date:	01/16/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tab 11 - Certificate of Merger, filed with Secretary of State of the State of Delaware#page1.tif source=Tab 11 - Certificate of Merger, filed with Secretary of State of the State of Delaware#page2.tif source=Tab 11 - Certificate of Merger, filed with Secretary of State of the State of Delaware#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0212



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PAYSIMPLE, LLC", A MICHIGAN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "PAYSIMPLE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"PAYSIMPLE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4523684 8100M

080380671

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6491551

DATE: 04-01-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0213

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:41 FM 04/01/2008 FILED 12:36 PM 04/01/2008 SRV 080380671 - 4523684 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PAYSIMPLE, LLC (a Michigan limited liability company) AND PAYSIMPLE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, PaySimple, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in connection with the merger of PaySimple, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company with and into PaySimple, Inc., hereby certifies that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (a) PaySimple, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (b) PaySimple, LLC, which is formed under the laws of the State of Michigan.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 705a of the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is PaySimple, Inc., which shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation under the name PaySimple, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of PaySimple, Inc. in effect as of the date hereof shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent entities is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

1517 Blake Street, Suite 200, Denver, CO 80202.

- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the aforesaid constituent entities.
- 7. The merger is to become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

PA\10522142.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0214

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger on this 1st day of April, 2008.

PAYSIMPLE, INC.

By:

Name: Elic Remeiz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PAUS322142.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 01/16/2013